EN
                  II 2 G X / Ex h II Gb X
It is the Customer's responsibility to have all operators and service personnel read and understand
this manual.
Contact your local Binks representative for additional copies of this manual.
SERVICE MANUAL
IMPORTANT! DO NOT DESTROY
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS  PRODUCT.

MANIFOLD TYPE
Air Cap Type Size & construction
DVXA GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
Screw -  Universal Connections
Standard - NPS Hose Connections
Standard - BSP Hose Connections
Fixed
Ratchet
SB-E-3-012 R2.0 6/44 www.binks.com
EN
P1
P2
P3
✓ - -
✓ ✓ -
- ✓ -
- ✓ -
- ✓ -
- - ✓
- - ✓
- - ✓
✓ - -
✓ ✓ -
- ✓ -
- ✓ -
- ✓ -
- - ✓
- - ✓
- - ✓ 2.0N DVXP-2.0N
***Recommended Air Inlet
Pressure
Air Consumption
250 L/min [8.8 scfm]
**Typical Fan
Pattern Size
DVXP-130-P1-K
HVLP PLUS
DVXP-130-P3-K
TABLE 2 - AIR CAP - FLUID NOZZLE/NEEDLE COMBINATIONS
Air Cap Fluid Nozzle
TABLE 1 - AIR CAP PERFORMANCE GUIDE
** Typical Fan Pattern Size
*** Fan pattern size @ 200mm [8"] distance.
N = Nitride Coated
P1 P2 P3 Part No. Marking
DVXP-0.8
DVXP-230-16-K
DVXP-231N-20-K
1.8N
DVXP-1.8
0.8N
DVXA-340-18-20-K DVXA-340-18-20
DVXP-1.7
DVXA-340N-14-16-17
DVXP-230N-14-K 1.4N
DVXP-230N-16-K
DVXA-340N-08-10-12
DVXP-130-P2-K
DVXA-340-14-16-17
DVXA-340P-14-16-17
DVXP-1.6
DVXA-340-08-10-12
DVXA-340P-08-10-12
HVLP PLUS 2.0 bar [29 psi] 380 mm [15 in]
DVXP-230-14-K 1.4
DVXP-230-08-K
2.0 bar [29 psi] 315 L/min [11.1 scfm] 350 mm [13.75 in]
325 L/min [11.4 scfm]
DVXA - PART SELECTION GUIDE
1.6
DVXA-340-08-10-12-K